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TOWN OF DANIEL
BEING LOCATED IN THE NORTH HALF OF SECTION 18, TOWNSHIP 4 SOUTH, RANGE 5 EAST, WASATCH COUNTY UTAH
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THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT WE, DANIEL TOWN COUNCIL, HAVE RECIEVED PETITION SIGNED BY THE MAJORITY OF THE OWNERS OF THE TRACT OF LAND SHOWN HEREON REQUESTING THAT SAID TRACT OF LAND BE ANNEXED BY THE TOWN OF DANIEL; AND THAT A COPY OF THE ORDINANCE HAS BEEN PREPARED FOR FILING HEREWITH, ALL IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE UTAH CODE ANNOTATED 10-2-401 AND 10-2-428 AS REVISED; AND THAT WE HAVE EXAMINED AND DO HEREBY APPROVE AND ACCEPT THE ANNEXATION OF THE TRACT OF LAND SHOWN AS PART OF THE TOWN OF DANIEL; AND THAT SAID TRACT OF LAND IS TO BE KNOWN HEREAFTER AS THE DANIEL GENEVA ROCK ANNEXATION.
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 I, MATTHEW B. JUDD, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT I AM A PROFESSIONAL I, MATTHEW B. JUDD, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT I AM A PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYOR, AND THAT I HOLD LICENSE NO. 167268, AS PRESCRIBED , AS PRESCRIBED AS PRESCRIBED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF UTAH. I FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THIS IS A TRUE AND ACCURATE MAP OF THE TRACT OF LAND TO BE ANNEXED INTO THE TOWN OF DANIEL, WASATCH COUNTY, UTAH.
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